

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 120 of 2026 with
MC(WP(C) No. 122 of 2026**

Ngangbam Robert Singh

.....Petitioner/s

- Versus -

Manipur Cricket Association & 5 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

10.03.2026

[1] Present Mr. Shyamprakash, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. N. Umakanta, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Y. Bilot, learned counsel on behalf of respondent No. 1 & 2 and he is representing respondent No. 5 and submits that fresh vakalatnama will be filed on behalf of the respondent No. 5 in course of the day. Also present Mrs. RK. Emily, learned Dy. G.A. for respondent No. 3 and Mr. Mayank Goel, learned counsel along with Ms. W. Geetarani, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 4 & 6. Hence service is complete on all the respondents.

[2] It is submitted that the names of Mr. N. Bipin, Mr. A. Arunkumar and Mr. S. Gunabanta have been wrongly entered in the cause list as counsel for the respondents and the same may be deleted.

[3] Registry is directed to delete the names of Mr. N. Bipin, Mr. A. Arunkumar and Mr. S. Gunabanta as counsel for the respondents from the cause list.

[4] Learned counsel for the respondents pray for two weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

[5] List this case on 01.04.2026.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring