

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 120 of 2026

Ngangbam Robert Singh

...Petitioner/s

Vrs.

Manipur Cricket Association & 5 ors.

...Respondent/s

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 122 of 2026

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

27.04.2026

Mr. KN Choudhury, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. N. Baruah, learned counsel appeared physically before this Court on behalf of the petitioner; Mr. N. Umakanta, learned senior counsel appeared on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 5; Mr. S. Nepolean, learned senior counsel and GA assisted by Mrs. RK Emily, learned Dy. GA appeared on behalf of respondent No. 3 and Mr. M. Goel, learned counsel appeared on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 & 6.

Counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent Nos. 3, 4 & 6 has already been filed and the same is on record. The advocate on record appearing for respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 5 seeks one week's time for filing counter affidavit on behalf of the said respondents.

On the joint request made by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list these cases again on **16-05-2026**.

In the meantime, all the parties are at liberty to complete the exchange of pleadings on or before the next date.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori